

Feb 26, 2024

To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID: JQU 801800C

Dear Sir or Madam,

Kapsch TrafficCom Canada Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, it has designated Corporation Service Company, 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20005 as Applicant's designated U.S. agent to receive service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Kapsch TrafficCom Canada Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant

Dated this By

26th Day of February

On Behalf Of Contact information Alastair Malarky, Chief Engineer Kapsch TrafficCom Canada Inc. <u>alastair.malarky@kapsch.net</u> +1 416-451-0223

Applicant FRN

0021821640

Agent

Corporation Service Company accepts appointment to receive service of process for Kapsch TrafficCom Canada, Inc.

By: Cherry McCarthy Authorized Representative //

Corporation Service Company

Date: 26 Feb 2024

2024

Email: <u>SOP@cscglobal.com</u>

Agent FRN statement

Corporation Service Company does not have a FRN as it is not an entity doing business with the FCC, where doing business with the FCC is defined as "a filer, licensee, certificate holder, or an entity sending payments to the FCC:"